No later than the date this Stipulation and Agreement is executed by the Commissioner, Edge 
Partners Capital LLC shall remit to the Department, by cashier’s check, certified check or 
money order made payable to “Treasurer, State of Connecticut”, or by electronic funds transfer, 
the sum of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) as an administrative fine;  

3. Execution of this Stipulation and Agreement by the Commissioner is without prejudice to the 

right of the Commissioner to take enforcement action against Edge or its successors in interest 
based upon a violation of this Stipulation and Agreement or the basis for its entry if the